
Note:

Call our team now on 13 13 89 to enrol or for further information

1. Student needs to be working as an ENROLLED NURSE in Australia to enrol in Advanced Diploma of Nursing qualification.

Upon enrolment, students will be provided with a statement of fees.
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CHC30113

CHC50113

Certificate III in Early Childhood Education and Care

Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care

$3,500

$4,000

$150

$150

None

None

National
Course Code Qualification/Course Name

Early Childhood Education
Fee for
Service

Resource
Fee

Additional
Fees

BSB30115

BSB40215

BSB50215

BSB60215

BSB42015

BSB51918

BSB61015

Certificate III in Business

Certificate IV in Business

Diploma of Business

Advanced Diploma of Business

Certificate IV in Leadership and Management

Diploma of Leadership and Management

Advanced Diploma of Leadership and Management

$3,500

$3,000

$4,000

$4,500

$3,000

$4,000

$4,500

$150

$150

$150

$150

$150

$150

$150

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

National
Course Code Qualification/Course Name

Business Courses
Fee for
Service

Resource
Fee

Additional
Fees

AUR30316

AUR30616

AUR31016

AUR31116

AUR40216

AUR50216

Certificate III in Automotive Electrical Technology

Certificate III in Light Vehicle Mechanical Technology

Certificate III in Automotive Sales

Certificate III in Heavy Commercial Vehicle Mechanical Technology

Certificate IV in Automotive Mechanical Diagnosis

Diploma of AutomotiveTechnology

$9,000

$9,000

$9,000

$9,000

$4,000

$6,000

$150

$150

$150

$150

$150

$150

None

None

None

None

None

None

National
Course Code Qualification/Course Name

Automotive Courses
Fee for
Service

Resource
Fee

Additional
Fees

( DOMESTIC STUDENT )

Fees and Charges
Schedule
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Note:

Call our team now on 13 13 89 to enrol or for further information

1. Student needs to be working as an ENROLLED NURSE in Australia to enrol in Advanced Diploma of Nursing qualification.

Upon enrolment, students will be provided with a statement of fees.
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CHC43315

CHC53315

CHC42015

CHC52015

CHC40313

CHC40413

CHC53215

CHC40513

CHC43215

Certificate IV in Mental Health

Diploma of Mental Health

Certificate IV in Community Services Work

Diploma of Community Services

Certificate IV in Child, Youth and Family Intervention

Certificate IV in Youth Work

Diploma of Alcohol and Other Drugs

Certificate IV in Youth Justice

Certificate IV in Alcohol and Other Drugs

$4,000

$6,000

$4,000

$6,000

$4,000

$4,000

$6,000

$4,000

$4,000

$150

$150

$150

$150

$150

$150

$150

$150

$150

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

National
Course Code Qualification/Course Name

Community Services
Fee for
Service

Resource
Fee

Additional
Fees

HLT64115 Advanced Diploma of Nursing ( Mental Health ) $8,000 $400 None

National
Course Code Qualification/Course Name

Nursing Courses
Fee for
Service

Resource
Fee

Additional
Fees

CHC43415

CHC33015

CHC43015

HLT33115

CHC43115

HLT37215

Certificate IV in Leisure and Health

Certificate III in Individual Support ( Ageing )

Certificate IV in Ageing Support

Certificate III in Health Services Assistance

Certificate IV in Disability

Certificate III in Pathology

$4,000

$3,500

$4,000

$3,500

$4,000

$3,000

$150

$150

$150

$150

$150

$150

None

None

None

None

None

None

National
Course Code Qualification/Course Name

Health And Allied Services
Fee for
Service

Resource
Fee

Additional
Fees

( DOMESTIC STUDENT )

Fees and Charges Schedule
PRIVATE COLLEGE

AUSTRALIA
E   T  E  A



Note:

Call our team now on 13 13 89 to enrol or for further information

1. Student needs to be working as an ENROLLED NURSE in Australia to enrol in Advanced Diploma of Nursing qualification.

Upon enrolment, students will be provided with a statement of fees.
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( DOMESTIC STUDENT )

Fees and Charges Schedule
PRIVATE COLLEGE

AUSTRALIA
E   T  E  A

SIT30816

SIT40516

SIT50416

Certificate III in Commercial cookery

Certificate IV in Commercial cookery

Diploma of Hospitality Management

$7,200

$4,760

$3,160

$1000

$1000

$1000

None

None

None

National
Course Code Qualification/Course Name

Hospitality
Fee for
Service

Resource
Fee

Additional
Fees

FNS40217

FNS50217

FNS60217

Certificate IV in Accounting and Book keeping

Diploma of Accounting

Advanced Diploma of Accounting

$3,000

$4,000

$4,500

$150

$150

$150

None

None

None

National
Course Code Qualification/Course Name

Accounting Courses
Fee for
Service

Resource
Fee

Additional
Fees


