# Fees and Charges Schedule



( DOMESTIC STUDENT )

#### **Automotive Courses**

National Course Code	Qualification/Course Name	Fee for Service	Resource Fee	Additional Fees
AUR30316	Certificate III in Automotive Electrical Technology	\$9,000	\$150	None
AUR30616	Certificate III in Light Vehicle Mechanical Technology	\$9,000	\$150	None
AUR31016	Certificate III in Automotive Sales	\$9,000	\$150	None
AUR31116	Certificate III in Heavy Commercial Vehicle Mechanical Technology	\$9,000	\$150	None
AUR40216	Certificate IV in Automotive Mechanical Diagnosis	\$4,000	\$150	None
AUR50216	Diploma of AutomotiveTechnology	\$6,000	\$150	None

#### **Business Courses**

National Course Code	Qualification/Course Name	Fee for Service	Resource Fee	Additional Fees
BSB30115	Certificate III in Business	\$3,500	\$150	None
BSB40215	Certificate IV in Business	\$3,000	\$150	None
BSB50215	Diploma of Business	\$4,000	\$150	None
BSB60215	Advanced Diploma of Business	\$4,500	\$150	None
BSB42015	Certificate IV in Leadership and Management	\$3,000	\$150	None
BSB51918	Diploma of Leadership and Management	\$4,000	\$150	None
BSB61015	Advanced Diploma of Leadership and Management	\$4,500	\$150	None

#### **Early Childhood Education**

National Course Code	Qualification/Course Name	Fee for Service	Resource Fee	Additional Fees
CHC30113	Certificate III in Early Childhood Education and Care	\$3,500	\$150	None
CHC50113	Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care	\$4,000	\$150	None

#### Note

1. Student needs to be working as an ENROLLED NURSE in Australia to enrol in Advanced Diploma of Nursing qualification Upon enrolment, students will be provided with a statement of fees.

Call our team now on 13 13 89 to enrol or for further information

Version 18 - Oct 2020 Page 1 of 3



# Fees and Charges Schedule

( DOMESTIC STUDENT )

#### **Health And Allied Services**

National Course Code	Qualification/Course Name	Fee for Service	Resource Fee	Additional Fees
CHC43415	Certificate IV in Leisure and Health	\$4,000	\$150	None
CHC33015	Certificate III in Individual Support ( Ageing )	\$3,500	\$150	None
CHC43015	Certificate IV in Ageing Support	\$4,000	\$150	None
HLT33115	Certificate III in Health Services Assistance	\$3,500	\$150	None
CHC43115	Certificate IV in Disability	\$4,000	\$150	None
HLT37215	Certificate III in Pathology	\$3,000	\$150	None

# **Nursing Courses**

National	Qualification/Course Name	Fee for	Resource	Additional
Course Code		Service	Fee	Fees
HLT64115	Advanced Diploma of Nursing ( Mental Health )	\$8,000	\$400	None

## **Community Services**

National Course Code	Qualification/Course Name	Fee for Service	Resource Fee	Additional Fees
CHC43315	Certificate IV in Mental Health	\$4,000	\$150	None
CHC53315	Diploma of Mental Health	\$6,000	\$150	None
CHC42015	Certificate IV in Community Services Work	\$4,000	\$150	None
CHC52015	Diploma of Community Services	\$6,000	\$150	None
CHC40313	Certificate IV in Child, Youth and Family Intervention	\$4,000	\$150	None
CHC40413	Certificate IV in Youth Work	\$4,000	\$150	None
CHC53215	Diploma of Alcohol and Other Drugs	\$6,000	\$150	None
CHC40513	Certificate IV in Youth Justice	\$4,000	\$150	None
CHC43215	Certificate IV in Alcohol and Other Drugs	\$4,000	\$150	None

#### Note

#### Call our team now on 13 13 89 to enrol or for further information

Version 18 - Oct 2020 Page 2 of 3

<sup>1.</sup> Student needs to be working as an ENROLLED NURSE in Australia to enrol in Advanced Diploma of Nursing qualification. Upon enrolment, students will be provided with a statement of fees.



# Fees and Charges Schedule (DOMESTIC STUDENT)

### **Accounting Courses**

National Course Code	Qualification/Course Name	Fee for Service	Resource Fee	Additional Fees
FNS40217	Certificate IV in Accounting and Book keeping	\$3,000	\$150	None
FNS50217	Diploma of Accounting	\$4,000	\$150	None
FNS60217	Advanced Diploma of Accounting	\$4,500	\$150	None

## **Hospitality**

National Course Code	Qualification/Course Name	Fee for Service	Resource Fee	Additional Fees
SIT30816	Certificate III in Commercial cookery	\$7,200	\$1000	None
SIT40516	Certificate IV in Commercial cookery	\$4,760	\$1000	None
SIT50416	Diploma of Hospitality Management	\$3,160	\$1000	None

1. Student needs to be working as an ENROLLED NURSE in Australia to enrol in Advanced Diploma of Nursing qualification. Upon enrolment, students will be provided with a statement of fees.

Call our team now on 13 13 89 to enrol or for further information